

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE BID TABULATION
EDGERTON RD CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 PROJECT NO. 3810-436
 BID OPENING: MARCH 18, 2016 10:00 A.M.

S.E.T., INC.

ECLIPSE CO.

TRAX CONSTRUCTION CO.

BURTON SCOT CONTRACTORS

Present: Becki Riser, City of Brecksville, Ron Weidig, City of Brecksville, Nancy Hensch, TRAX Construction, Rich Mayer, ECS Corp., Dan Bender, Independence Excavating, Steve Fabrizi, Fabrizi Trucking & Paving, Tim Blackley, Eclipsa Co. and Steve Susany, S.E.T., Inc.

NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL
ROADWAY/ SITE																				
R1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	201	1	L.S.	\$ 2,200.00		\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,284.00	\$ 741.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
R2	EXISTING FULL HEADWALL REMOVED INCL. DISPOSAL OFF-SITE	SPEC	2	EA.	\$ 500.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 674.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00	#####	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
R3	EXISTING HALF HEADWALL REMOVED INCL. DISPOSAL OFF-SITE	SPEC	1	EA.	\$ 500.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 375.00	\$ -	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
R4	EXISTING 3'X5' BOX CULVERT REMOVED INCL. DISPOSAL OFF-SITE	SPEC	35	L.F.	\$ 42.86		\$ 42.86	\$ 1,500.10	\$ 128.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 185.00	\$ -	\$ 185.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00
R5	VIDEO TAPING EXISTING CONDITIONS	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 420.00	\$ -	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
R6	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL INCL. POSTS, CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS, AND DISPOSAL OFF-SITE	606	232	L.F.	\$ 3.00		\$ 3.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 6.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 15.00	\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 2.43	\$ 2.43	\$ 4.86	\$ 1,127.52
R7	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS INCL. ANCHOR ASSEMBLIES, AS PER PLAN	606	255	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.12	\$ 40.12	\$ 10,230.60	\$ 21.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 16.98	\$ 16.99	\$ 33.97	\$ 8,662.35
R8	PRIVATE FACILITY ALLOWANCE	SPEC	1	L.S.	-	-	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	-	-	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	-	-	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	-	-	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
SUBTOTAL					\$ 17,426.70				\$ 28,212.00				\$ 33,610.00				\$ 26,189.87			
EROSION CONTROL																				
E1	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	207	62	S.Y.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 3.05	\$ 189.10	\$ 8.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,240.00
E2	RESTORATION OF DISTURBED AREAS	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 724.00	\$ 130.20	\$ 854.20	\$ 854.20	\$ 3,479.00	\$ 1,721.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
E3	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE "B", W/ FILTER FABRIC	601	15	C.Y.	\$ 22.67	\$ 40.77	\$ 63.44	\$ 951.60	\$ 41.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00
SUBTOTAL					\$ 1,994.90				\$ 7,483.00				\$ 2,935.00				\$ 8,490.00			
STORM SEWER																				
ST1	HALF HEIGHT HEADWALL, ODOT HW 2.1	602	1	EA.	\$ 250.00	\$ 173.25	\$ 423.25	\$ 423.25	\$ 690.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
ST2	FULL HEIGHT HEADWALL, ODOT TYPE C	602	2	EA.	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,853.75	\$ 9,553.75	\$ 19,107.50	\$ 787.00	\$ 963.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	#####	\$ 5,155.00	\$ 7,155.00	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
ST3	4' X 8" PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, AS PER PLAN	611	38	L.F.	\$ 900.00	\$ 355.38	\$ 1,255.38	\$ 47,704.44	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 30,780.00	\$ 537.00	\$ 899.00	\$ 1,436.00	\$ 54,568.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 70,300.00
ST4	EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, L.S.M. BACKFILL, AND SURROUNDING GRADING FOR THE BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 7,312.50	\$ 7,312.50	\$ 6,016.00	\$ 4,484.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,676.00	\$ 7,676.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
ST5	12" STORM CONDUIT, HDPE	611	10	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 17.58	\$ 37.58	\$ 375.80	\$ 37.50	\$ 37.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
ST5	12" STORM CONDUIT, PVC SDR 35	611	120	L.F.	\$ 15.50	\$ 20.05	\$ 35.55	\$ 4,266.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 37.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00
ST6	CATCH BASIN, ODOT 2-2A	611	2	EA.	\$ 800.00	\$ 527.17	\$ 1,327.17	\$ 2,654.34	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 891.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
ST7	SUBBEDDING MATERIAL	SPEC	100	TON	\$ 4.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
SUBTOTAL					\$ 84,343.83				\$ 68,880.00				\$ 91,204.00				\$ 95,150.00			

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE BID TABULATION EDGERTON RD CULVERT REPLACEMENT PROJECT NO. 3810-436 BID OPENING: MARCH 18, 2016 10:00 A.M.																
	S.E.T., INC.				ECLIPSE CO.				TRAX CONSTRUCTION CO.				BURTON SCOT CONTRACTORS			

Present: Becki Riser, City of Brecksville, Ron Weidig, City of Brecksville, Nancy Hensch, TRAX Construction, Rich Mayer, ECS Corp., Dan Bender, Independence Excavating, Steve Fabrizi, Fabrizi Trucking & Paving, Tim Blackley, Eclipsa Co. and Steve Susany, S.E.T., Inc.

NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL			
PAVEMENT																							
P1	9" ASPHALT ROADWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT INCL. DISPOSAL OFF-SITE, FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	60	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$72.50	\$ 172.50	\$ 10,350.00	\$10.00	\$125.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00			
SUBTOTAL								\$ 10,350.00					\$ 8,100.00					\$ 4,500.00					\$ 6,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL																							
TC1	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	614	1	L.S.	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00			
SUBTOTAL								\$ 5,000.00					\$ 3,500.00					\$ 5,500.00					\$ 5,700.00
MISCELLANEOUS																							
M1	VIDEO INSPECTION AND TESTING OF STORM SEWERS	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 960.00		\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00	\$ -	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 662.00	\$ 662.00	\$ 1,324.00	\$ 1,324.00			
M2	INSPECTION, PERMITS & TESTING FEES	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 800.00		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00		\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	#####	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			
M3	PERFORMANCE BOND	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00			
M4	MAINTENANCE BOND	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00			
SUBTOTAL								\$ 4,760.00					\$ 10,650.00					\$ 4,800.00					\$ 13,824.00
SUMMARY																							
								\$ 17,426.70					\$ 28,212.00					\$ 33,610.00					\$ 26,189.87
								\$ 1,994.90					\$ 7,483.00					\$ 2,935.00					\$ 8,490.00
								\$ 84,343.83					\$ 68,880.00					\$ 91,204.00					\$ 95,150.00
								\$ 10,350.00					\$ 8,100.00					\$ 4,500.00					\$ 6,000.00
								\$ 5,000.00					\$ 3,500.00					\$ 5,500.00					\$ 5,700.00
								\$ 4,760.00					\$ 10,650.00					\$ 4,800.00					\$ 13,824.00
TOTAL								\$ 123,875.43					\$ 126,825.00					\$ 142,549.00					\$ 155,353.87

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE BID TABULATION
EDGERTON RD CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 PROJECT NO. 3810-436
 BID OPENING: MARCH 18, 2016 10:00 A.M.

CHEMSTEEL CONSTRUCTION

FABRIZI TRUCKING & PAVING

ECS CORP.

INDEPENDENCE EXCAVATING

Present: Becki Riser, City of Brecksville, Ron Weidig, City of Brecksville, Nancy Hensch, TRAX Construction, Rich Mayer, ECS Corp., Dan Bender, Independence Excavating, Steve Fabrizi, Fabrizi Trucking & Paving, Tim Blackley, Eclipsa Co. and Steve Susany, S.E.T., Inc.

NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL			
ROADWAY/ SITE																							
R1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	201	1	L.S.	\$ 2,649.00	#####	\$ 22,626.00	\$ 22,626.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ -	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00			
R2	EXISTING FULL HEADWALL REMOVED INCL. DISPOSAL OFF-SITE	SPEC	2	EA.	\$ 468.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 764.00	\$ 1,528.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00			
R3	EXISTING HALF HEADWALL REMOVED INCL. DISPOSAL OFF-SITE	SPEC	1	EA.	\$ 156.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 250.00	\$ -	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,100.00		\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00			
R4	EXISTING 3'X5' BOX CULVERT REMOVED INCL. DISPOSAL OFF-SITE	SPEC	35	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 34.60	\$ 109.60	\$ 3,836.00	\$ 470.00	\$ -	\$ 470.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 350.00		\$ 350.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 150.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00			
R5	VIDEO TAPING EXISTING CONDITIONS	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ -	\$ 524.00	\$ 524.00	\$ 524.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00		\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00		\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00			
R6	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL INCL. POSTS, CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS, AND DISPOSAL OFF-SITE	606	232	L.F.	\$ 4.04	\$ 2.29	\$ 6.33	\$ 1,468.56	\$ 6.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 5.00		\$ 5.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 15.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 3,480.00			
R7	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS INCL. ANCHOR ASSEMBLIES, AS PER PLAN	606	255	L.F.	\$ -	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 9,945.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 49.82	\$ 0.18	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,750.00			
R8	PRIVATE FACILITY ALLOWANCE	SPEC	1	L.S.	-	-	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	-	-	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	-	-	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	-	-	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			
SUBTOTAL					\$ 49,012.56					\$ 49,337.00					\$ 43,360.00					\$ 33,880.00			
EROSION CONTROL																							
E1	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	207	62	S.Y.	\$ 7.56	\$ 2.25	\$ 9.81	\$ 608.22	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 3.90	\$ 12.00	\$ 744.00			
E2	RESTORATION OF DISTURBED AREAS	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 937.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 2,601.00	\$ 2,601.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,923.87	\$ 76.13	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00			
E3	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE "B", W/ FILTER FABRIC	601	15	C.Y.	\$ 62.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 197.50	\$ 2,962.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 93.84	\$ 181.16	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00			
SUBTOTAL					\$ 6,171.72					\$ 9,120.00					\$ 11,050.00					\$ 6,869.00			
STORM SEWER																							
ST1	HALF HEIGHT HEADWALL, ODOT HW 2.1	602	1	EA.	\$ 469.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 815.26	\$ 434.74	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00			
ST2	FULL HEIGHT HEADWALL, ODOT TYPE C	602	2	EA.	\$ 8,454.00	\$ 9,462.00	\$ 17,916.00	\$ 35,832.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	#####	#####	\$ 24,575.00	\$ 49,150.00			
ST3	4' X 8" PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, AS PER PLAN	611	38	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 19,570.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 20,140.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 293.32	\$ 391.68	\$ 685.00	\$ 26,030.00			
ST4	EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT, L.S.M. BACKFILL, AND SURROUNDING GRADING FOR THE BOX CULVERT INSTALLATION	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	#####	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,471.46	#####	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00			
ST5	12" STORM CONDUIT, HDPE	611	10	L.F.	\$ 70.30	\$ 31.30	\$ 101.60	\$ 1,016.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 114.58	\$ 51.42	\$ 166.00	\$ 1,660.00			
ST5	12" STORM CONDUIT, PVC SDR 35	611	120	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 24.91	\$ 46.09	\$ 71.00	\$ 8,520.00			
ST6	CATCH BASIN, ODOT 2-2A	611	2	EA.	\$ 546.50	\$ 837.50	\$ 1,384.00	\$ 2,768.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 563.24	#####	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00			
ST7	SUBBEDDING MATERIAL	SPEC	100	TON	\$ 3.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 38.58	\$ 32.07	\$ 70.65	\$ 7,065.00			
SUBTOTAL					\$ 87,670.00					\$ 85,130.00					\$ 84,850.00					\$ 108,875.00			

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE BID TABULATION
EDGERTON RD CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 PROJECT NO. 3810-436
 BID OPENING: MARCH 18, 2016 10:00 A.M.

CHEMSTEEL CONSTRUCTION

FABRIZI TRUCKING & PAVING

ECS CORP.

INDEPENDENCE EXCAVATING

Present: Becki Riser, City of Brecksville, Ron Weidig, City of Brecksville, Nancy Hensch, TRAX Construction, Rich Mayer, ECS Corp., Dan Bender, Independence Excavating, Steve Fabrizi, Fabrizi Trucking & Paving, Tim Blackley, Eclipsa Co. and Steve Susany, S.E.T., Inc.

NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	
PAVEMENT																					
P1	9" ASPHALT ROADWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT INCL. DISPOSAL OFF-SITE, FULL DEPTH SAW CUTTING, AS PER PLAN	SPEC	60	S.Y.	\$15.00	\$100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$90.00	\$40.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$80.00	\$30.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$162.61	\$12.39	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500.00	
SUBTOTAL								\$ 6,900.00	\$ 7,800.00				\$ 6,600.00				\$ 10,500.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL																					
TC1	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	614	1	L.S.	\$0.00	\$4,424.00	\$ 4,424.00	\$ 4,424.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$3,375.00	\$0.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3,375.00	
SUBTOTAL								\$ 4,424.00	\$ 6,000.00				\$ 6,900.00				\$ 3,375.00				
MISCELLANEOUS																					
M1	VIDEO INSPECTION AND TESTING OF STORM SEWERS	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 283.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 611.00	\$ 611.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ -	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
M2	INSPECTION, PERMITS & TESTING FEES	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ 891.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,141.00	\$ 1,141.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ -	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	
M3	PERFORMANCE BOND	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ -	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 2,055.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	
M4	MAINTENANCE BOND	SPEC	1	L.S.	\$ -	\$ 1,982.00	\$ 1,982.00	\$ 1,982.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	
SUBTOTAL								\$ 5,789.00	\$ 7,500.00				\$ 15,400.00				\$ 11,500.00				
SUMMARY																					
ROADWAY/ SITE								\$ 49,012.56	\$ 49,337.00				\$ 43,360.00				\$ 33,880.00				
EROSION CONTROL								\$ 6,171.72	\$ 9,120.00				\$ 11,050.00				\$ 6,869.00				
STORM SEWER								\$ 87,670.00	\$ 85,130.00				\$ 84,850.00				\$ 108,875.00				
PAVEMENT								\$ 6,900.00	\$ 7,800.00				\$ 6,600.00				\$ 10,500.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL								\$ 4,424.00	\$ 6,000.00				\$ 6,900.00				\$ 3,375.00				
MISCELLANEOUS								\$ 5,789.00	\$ 7,500.00				\$ 15,400.00				\$ 11,500.00				
TOTAL								\$ 159,967.28	\$ 164,887.00				\$ 168,160.00				\$ 174,999.00				